
Newmarket - Kentford/Cheveley - Barrow - Bury St Edmunds 312

Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)

Operator
Service Restrictions

Notes
Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station (Bay 1)
Kentford, Post Office (adj)
Moulton, St Peters Avenue (adj)
Denham, St Marys Church (adj)
Dunstall Green, Goslings (opp)
Ousden, Rockall (opp)
Cropley Grove, Crossroads (W-bound)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (adj)
Gazeley, Chequers (adj)
Saxon Street, Holy Trinity Church (opp)
Cheveley, Star and Garter Lane (opp)
Ashley, Chapel Row (opp)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (opp)
Denham, St Marys Church (opp)
Higham, War Memorial (E-bound)
Barrow, Brooms Barn (adj)
Barrow, Three Horseshoes (opp)
Barrow, Brittons Road (opp)
Barrow, Brittons Road (adj)
Barrow, Autumn Close (opp)
Great Saxham, Shelter (adj)
Little Saxham, Church (opp)
Westley, St Marys Church (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Leisure Centre (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts Catholic School (o/s)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 8)

MU

1

0658
0659
0703
0705

0711
0714

MU
Sch

1

0739
0740
0742
0745
0747
0755

0801
0805
0807
0808

0813
0815

0830
0832
0842
0847

MU
NSch
TuTh

1

0800

0810
0812
0814
0817
0822

0825
0827
0830
0832
0836

0840
0843

MU
MWF
NSch

1

0800
0810
0814

0819

0824
0827
0830

0832
0836
0838
0842

0846
0849

MU
TuTh

1

0950

1000
1002
1004
1007
1012

1015
1017
1020
1022
1026

1030
1033

MU
MWF

1

0950
1000
1004

1009

1014
1017
1020

1022
1026
1028
1032

1036
1039

MU
TuTh

1

1210

1220
1222
1224
1227
1232

1235
1237
1240
1242
1246

1250
1253

MU
MWF

1

1210
1220
1224

1229

1234
1237
1240

1242
1246
1248
1252

1256
1259

MU
TuTh

1

1410

1420
1422
1424
1427
1432

1435
1437
1440
1442
1446

1450
1453

MU
MWF

1

1410
1420
1424

1429

1434
1437
1440

1442
1446
1448
1452

1456
1459

MU
TuTh

1

1715

1725
1727
1729
1732
1737

1740
1742
1745
1747
1751

1755
1758

MU
MWF

1

1715
1725
1729

1734

1739
1742
1745

1747
1751
1753
1757

1801
1804

Saturday

MU

1

0658
0659
0703
0705

0711
0714

MU

1

0759

0804
0807
0810

0812
0816
0818
0822

0826
0829

MU

1

0950

1000
1002
1004
1007
1012

1015
1017
1020
1022
1026

1030
1033

MU

1

1210
1220
1224

1229

1234
1237
1240

1242
1246
1248
1252

1256
1259

MU

1

1410

1420
1422
1424
1427
1432

1435
1437
1440
1442
1446

1450
1453

MU

1

1715
1725
1729

1734

1739
1742
1745

1747
1751
1753
1757

1801
1804

Sunday

no service

Spring Bank Holiday

no service

Summer Bank Holiday

no service

NOTES
MWF Operates on Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays

NSch Not School Days

Sch School Days Only

TuTh Operates on Tuesdays and Thursdays

1 Sponsored by Suffolk County Council

OPERATORS
MU Mulleys Motorways 01284 702830

Suffolk 02/09/2024
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Bury St Edmunds - Barrow - Cheveley/Kentford - Newmarket 312

Monday to Friday (Except Bank Holidays)

Operator
Service Restrictions

Notes
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 8)
Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts Catholic School (o/s)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk House (adj)
Westley, St Marys Church (adj)
Little Saxham, Church (o/s)
Great Saxham, Shelter (opp)
Barrow, Autumn Close (adj)
Barrow, Green (adj)
Barrow, Brittons Road (opp)
Barrow, Brittons Road (adj)
Barrow, Three Horseshoes (adj)
Barrow, Brooms Barn (opp)
Higham, War Memorial (S-bound)
Denham, St Marys Church (adj)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (adj)
Ashley, Chapel Row (nr)
Cheveley, Star and Garter Lane (nr)
Saxon Street, Holy Trinity Church (nr)
Gazeley, Chequers (opp)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (opp)
Cropley Grove, Crossroads (E-bound)
Ousden, Rockall (adj)
Dunstall Green, Goslings (adj)
Denham, St Marys Church (opp)
Moulton, St Peters Avenue (N-bound)
Kentford, Post Office (opp)
Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station (Bay 1)

MU

1

0715

0718

0722
0726
0728

0733

MU
TuTh

1

0900

0903

0907
0911
0913
0917

0918

0923
0928
0931
0933
0935

0945

MU
MWF

1

0900

0903

0907
0911
0913
0917

0919
0922
0925

0930

0935
0939
0949

MU
TuTh

1

1120

1123

1127
1131
1133
1137

1138

1143
1148
1151
1153
1155

1205

MU
MWF

1

1120

1123

1127
1131
1133
1137

1139
1142
1145

1150

1155
1159
1209

MU
MWF

1

1320

1323

1327
1331
1333
1337

1339
1342
1345

1350

1355
1359
1409

MU
TuTh

1

1320

1323

1327
1331
1333
1337

1338

1343
1348
1351
1353
1355

1409

MU
NSch
TuTh

1

1545

1548

1552
1556
1558
1602

1603

1608
1613
1616
1618
1620

1630

MU
MWF
NSch

1

1545

1548

1552
1556
1558
1602

1604
1607
1610

1615

1620
1624
1634

MU
Sch

1

1535
1555

1557
1602
1612
1614

1618

1619
1620
1622
1623

1629
1637
1639
1642
1644
1645

1710

MU

1

1805

1808

1812
1816
1818
1822

1826

Saturday

MU

1

0715

0718

0722
0726
0728

0733

MU

1

0900

0903

0907
0911
0913
0917

0919
0922
0925

0930

0935
0939
0949

MU

1

1120

1123

1127
1131
1133
1137

1138

1143
1148
1151
1153
1155

1205

MU

1

1320

1323

1327
1331
1333
1337

1339
1342
1345

1350

1355
1359
1409

MU

1

1545

1548

1552
1556
1558
1602

1603

1608
1613
1616
1618
1620

1630

MU

1

1805

1808

1812
1816
1818
1822

1826

Sunday

no service

Spring Bank Holiday

no service

Summer Bank Holiday

no service

NOTES
MWF Operates on Mondays, Wednesdays and Fridays

NSch Not School Days

Sch School Days Only

TuTh Operates on Tuesdays and Thursdays

1 Sponsored by Suffolk County Council

OPERATORS
MU Mulleys Motorways 01284 702830

Suffolk 02/09/2024
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Newmarket - Kentford/Cheveley - Barrow - Bury St Edmunds 312

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
sufajwaw
sufajmpm
sufajmta
sufajwga
sufajgam
sufjtgmd
sufgdgaw
sufgdgap
sufgdjwt
sufjgtpa
sufgdjwp
sufgdjwg
sufjdtmd
sufajdwg
sufjdtmj
sufajdwm
sufjdtmw
sufajmdw
sufajmpj
cmbdjmtp
cmbdgmjp
cmbdgmpj
cmbdgdwt
sufjdtmg
sufgdgam
sufgdgat
sufajgda
sufgdgdw
sufgdgdp
sufgdgdm
sufjgtpm
sufgdgdg
sufgdgdj
sufjgtpw
sufjpmtw
sufjtjdg
sufgdgjd
sufgdgjp
sufgjgwp
sufgjwjw
sufgjgwj
sufgjwpj
sufgjwpt
sufgjwta
sufjtdag
sufmamwt
sufgjwjp
sufgjwjg
sufjpgpd
sufjgpta
sufjtwgm
sufgjwjd
sufgjwjm
sufmamwp
sufgjwtp
sufgjwtm
sufgjwtg
sufgjtgd

Stop Name
Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station (Bay 1)
Newmarket, St Agnes Church (NE-bound)
Newmarket, Abington Place (NE-bound)
Kentford, Business Park (opp)
Kentford, Post Office (adj)
Moulton, St Peters Avenue (adj)
Denham, St Marys Church (adj)
Dunstall Green, Dunstall Green Road (adj)
Dunstall Green, Goslings (opp)
Ousden, Pound Green (S-bound)
Ousden, Rockall (opp)
Cropley Grove, Crossroads (W-bound)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (adj)
Dalham, Bridge House (adj)
Gazeley, Highwood Road (adj)
Gazeley, Chequers (adj)
Gazeley, Bovills Farm (adj)
Newmarket, Vicarage Road (opp)
Newmarket, Boleyn Walk (opp)
Saxon Street, Holy Trinity Church (opp)
Broad Green, Little Green (nr)
Cheveley, Star and Garter Lane (opp)
Ashley, Chapel Row (opp)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (opp)
Dunstall Green, Dunstall Green Road (opp)
Denham, St Marys Church (opp)
Higham, War Memorial (E-bound)
Barrow, Brooms Barn (adj)
Barrow, Three Horseshoes (opp)
Barrow, Brittons Road (opp)
Barrow, Green (opp)
Barrow, Mill Lane (adj)
Barrow, Brittons Road (adj)
Barrow, Autumn Close (opp)
Barrow, Sharpes Hill (adj)
Barrow, Papeley Meadow (adj)
Great Saxham, Shelter (adj)
Little Saxham, Church (opp)
Westley, St Marys Church (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Cavendish Road (E-bound)
Westley, Hill Road (adj)
Westley Estate, Flemyng Road (opp)
Westley Estate, Gainsborough Road north end (opp)
Westley Estate, Hepworth Avenue (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Denham Close (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Hutton Close (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, ASDA (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk House (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Leisure Centre (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts Catholic School (o/s)
Bury St Edmunds, Leisure Centre
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk House (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, ASDA (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Hutton Close (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Westley Road (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Springfield Road (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 8)

Street

Bury Road
Bury Road
Bury Road
Moulton Road
Dalham Road
Barrow Road
Denham Road
Dunstall Green Road
Dunstall Green Road
Front Street
Front Street
The Street
Stores Hill
The Street
The Street
Higham Road
Old Station Road
Cheveley Road
The Street
High Street
High Street
Mill Road
The Street
Denham Road
Barrow Road
Lower Green
Coalpit Lane
The Street
The Street
Bury Road
Bury Road

Bury Road
Bury Road
Bury Road
Unclassified
Hill Road

Westley Road
Westley Road
Westley Road
Newmarket Road

Western Way
Western Way
Beetons Way
Klondike

Western Way
Western Way

Out Risbygate
Out Risbygate

ATCO Code
390020334
390020213
390020216
390020342
390020135
390020448
390050045
390050043
390050136
390051075
390050135
390050132
390020386
390020127
390020388
390020129
390020391
390020194
390020212
0500EWOOD010
0500ECHEV002
0500ECHEV008
0500EASHL003
390020387
390050042
390050044
390020139
390050052
390050050
390050049
390051079
390050047
390050048
390051081
390051208
390051223
390050054
390050057
390050678
390050854
390050676
390050865
390050867
390050869
390051150
390059007
390050852
390050850
390051144
390051025
390051260
390050849
390050851
390059006
390050874
390050873
390050871
390050793
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Bury St Edmunds - Barrow - Cheveley/Kentford - Newmarket 312

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
sufgjtgd
sufgjtjw
sufgjtma
sufgjtmj
sufgjtmt
sufjgpta
sufjtwgm
sufgjwtj
sufgjwtw
sufjtdag
sufmamwt
sufgjwjd
sufgjwjm
sufgjwjt
sufgjgwm
sufgjgwg
sufgdgjm
sufgdgjg
sufjtjda
sufjpmwa
sufjgtpt
sufgdgda
sufjgtpj
sufgdgdm
sufgdgdj
sufgdgdt
sufgdgja
sufajgdg
sufgdgaw
sufgdgap
sufjdtmd
cmbgdtjm
cmbdgmpd
cmbdgmjw
cmbdjmtm
sufajmpg
sufajmdt
sufjdtmt
sufajdwp
sufjdtmp
sufajdwj
sufjdtmg
sufgdjwj
sufgdjwm
sufjgtmw
sufgdmad
sufgdgam
sufgdgat
sufjdtpd
sufajdwt
sufjwawm
sufajgaj
sufjtgmg
sufajgap
sufajwdw
sufajmpw
sufajmpt
sufajwaw

Stop Name
Bury St Edmunds, Bus Station (Stand 8)
Bury St Edmunds, Fornham Road
Bury St Edmunds, Thingoe Hill (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Tollgate Lane (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Philip Road (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, St Benedicts Catholic School (o/s)
Bury St Edmunds, Leisure Centre
Bury St Edmunds, Springfield Road (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk College (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Denham Close (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, Hutton Close (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, West Suffolk House (adj)
Bury St Edmunds, ASDA (opp)
Bury St Edmunds, Cavendish Road (W-bound)
Westley, St Marys Church (adj)
Westley, Hill Road (opp)
Little Saxham, Church (o/s)
Great Saxham, Shelter (opp)
Barrow, Papeley Meadow (opp)
Barrow, Sharpes Hill (opp)
Barrow, Autumn Close (adj)
Barrow, Mill Lane (opp)
Barrow, Green (adj)
Barrow, Brittons Road (opp)
Barrow, Brittons Road (adj)
Barrow, Three Horseshoes (adj)
Barrow, Brooms Barn (opp)
Higham, War Memorial (S-bound)
Denham, St Marys Church (adj)
Dunstall Green, Dunstall Green Road (adj)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (adj)
Ashley, Chapel Row (nr)
Cheveley, Star and Garter Lane (nr)
Broad Green, Little Green (opp)
Saxon Street, Holy Trinity Church (nr)
Newmarket, Boleyn Walk (adj)
Newmarket, Vicarage Road (adj)
Gazeley, Bovills Farm (opp)
Gazeley, Chequers (opp)
Gazeley, Highwood Road (opp)
Dalham, Bridge House (opp)
Dalham, Affleck Arms (opp)
Cropley Grove, Crossroads (E-bound)
Ousden, Rockall (adj)
Ousden, Pound Green (N-bound)
Dunstall Green, Goslings (adj)
Dunstall Green, Dunstall Green Road (opp)
Denham, St Marys Church (opp)
Kentford, Flint Cottages (opp)
Kentford, The Cock (adj)
Kentford, Orchard Place
Kentford, The Bell (opp)
Moulton, St Peters Avenue (N-bound)
Kentford, Post Office (opp)
Kentford, Business Park (o/s)
Newmarket, Abington Place (SW-bound)
Newmarket, St Agnes Church (SW-bound)
Newmarket, The Guineas Bus Station (Bay 1)

Street

Fornham Road
Fornham Road
Tollgate Lane
Klondike

Out Risbygate
Newmarket Road

Western Way
Western Way

Hill Road

Unclassified

Bury Road
Bury Road

Bury Road
Bury Road
The Street

The Street
Coalpit Lane
Lower Green
Barrow Road
Denham Road
The Street
Mill Road
High Street
High Street
The Street
Cheveley Road
Old Station Road
Higham Road
The Street
The Street
The Street
The Street
Front Street
Front Street
Dunstall Green Road
Dunstall Green Road
Denham Road
Barrow Road
Bury Road
B1506

Dalham Road
Moulton Road
Bury Road
Bury Road
Bury Road

ATCO Code
390050793
390050805
390050806
390050809
390050811
390051025
390051260
390050872
390050875
390051150
390059007
390050849
390050851
390050853
390050677
390050675
390050056
390050055
390051222
390051209
390051080
390050046
390051078
390050049
390050048
390050051
390050053
390020140
390050045
390050043
390020386
0500EASHL001
0500ECHEV006
0500ECHEV004
0500EWOOD009
390020211
390020193
390020390
390020130
390020389
390020128
390020387
390050133
390050134
390051074
390050137
390050042
390050044
390020393
390020131
390020469
390020134
390020449
390020136
390020341
390020215
390020214
390020334
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